Applications
Features & Specifications
• High grade vented aluminum housing
• Impact resistant lens and flush mount trim
• Obscured tempered glass lens elimates glare
• High color rendering for enhanced visibility
• High quality Osram PrevaLED Linear LED Modules
• Paired with high output OPTOTRONIC power supplies

12,837
19,256190
Ordering Information
 Controls and Accessories
CLM = Constant Lumen Maintenance
Custom Options
Consult Factory for Custom Options
1st Source LED
Series Family Arrays Lumen Package
3
2 UNI = Uni-Lug
50K = 5000K
40K = 4000K
35K = 3500K13L = 13,000
19L = 19,000
3 = 347V
4 = 480V
1x4
1ST-LED RC14
Lens
30K = 3000K FM = Frame Out6L = 6000
Mounting
U = 120-277V OTG =Obscured Tempered GlassRacquet Court 1
CCT Voltage
6,000
WCM = Wireless Control Module
EMB = Emergency Ballast
(Standard Dimming Default is 10%)
D1 = Dim to 1% of full output
SD50 = Step Dim to 50% of full output
SDLV = Step Dim by Line Voltage
Michael
Image
Michael
Rectangle
Michael
Text Box
PO Box 1431 | Sherwood, OR 97140 | Toll Free: (800) 864-1272 | Fax: (971) 832-8640 | www.alliedproductsllc.com
Construction Progammable Features (@ Factory)
• .040" white vented aluminum housing • Output Current
• Knockouts provided for power feed • Dimming 0-10v, 10-100%, 1-100%
• Adjustable uni-lug levelers (optional) • Auxilliary output voltage
• Obscured tempered glass lens • Constant lumen output
• End of life indicator
LED Specifications
• Osram PrevaLED linear LED modules Controls and accessories
• Driven at nominal operating current • Osram Encelium Wireless Control Module
• >80 CRI, CCT 3000, 3500, 4000 or 5000K • Emergency ballast adder option (specify lumens)
Electrical Specifications Ratings & Warranty
• Osram Optotronic LED Power Supply • Operating Temp:  -30⁰C to 50⁰C  (-22⁰F to 122⁰F )
• Universal voltage 120-277v, 50-60Hz • Service life > 60,000 hours
• Power factor > 0.9 & THD < 20% • RoHS compliant
• ANSI C62.41 Cat.A 2.5KV • CSA approval pending
• EMI Compliance FCC Part 15 Class A • 5-year limited product warranty
• Internal power quick discconect
Dimensions Photometrics
Frame Out Mounting Polar Curve Diagram Axial Candela Display
 RC 80
RW 70 50 30 10
0 119 119 119 119
1 109 105 101 97
2 100 92 86 80
3 92 82 74 68
4 84 73 64 58
5 78 65 57 50
6 72 59 50 44
7 67 54 45 39
8 62 49 41 35
Consult Factory for Uni-Lug Dimensions 9 58 45 37 32
10 55 42 34 29
2401.65
2359.63

63
126
Ordering Information
 Controls and Accessories
CLM = Constant Lumen Maintenance
Custom Options
Consult Factory for Custom Options
1st Source LED
Series Family Arrays Lumen Package
D1 = Dim to 1% of full output
SD50 = Step Dim to 50% of full output
SDLV = Step Dim by Line Voltage
6
4 UNI = Uni-Lug
50K = 5000K
40K = 4000K
35K = 3500K13L = 13,000
19L = 19,000
3 = 347V
4 = 480V
 Frame Out Mounting              Uni-Lug Mounting
2x2
1ST-LED RC22
Lens
30K = 3000K FM = Frame Out6L = 6000
Mounting
U = 120-277V OTG =Obscured Tempered GlassRacquet Court 2
CCT Voltage
WCM = Wireless Control Module
EMB = Emergency Ballast
(Standard Dimming Default is 10%)
6,000
13,000
19,000
6,419
12,837
19,256190
Michael
Rectangle
Michael
Image
Michael
Text Box
PO Box 1431 | Sherwood, OR 97140 | Toll Free: (800) 864-1272 | Fax: (971) 832-8640 | www.alliedproductsllc.com
Michael
Text Box
Arrays
Michael
Text Box
Wattage
Michael
Text Box
Lumen Package
Michael
Text Box
Delivered Lumens
Construction Progammable Features (@ Factory)
• .040" white vented aluminum housing • Output Current
• Knockouts provided for power feed • Dimming 0-10v, 10-100%, 1-100%
• Adjustable uni-lug levelers (optional) • Auxilliary output voltage
• Obscured tempered glass lens • Constant lumen output
• End of life indicator
LED Specifications
• Osram PrevaLED linear LED modules Controls and accessories
• Driven at nominal operating current • Osram Encelium Wireless Control Module
• >80 CRI, CCT 3000, 3500, 4000 or 5000K • Emergency ballast adder option (specify lumens)
Electrical Specifications Ratings & Warranty
• Osram Optotronic LED Power Supply • Operating Temp:  -30⁰C to 50⁰C  (-22⁰F to 122⁰F )
• Universal voltage 120-277v, 50-60Hz • Service life > 60,000 hours
• Power factor > 0.9 & THD < 20% • RoHS compliant
• ANSI C62.41 Cat.A 2.5KV • CSA approval pending
• EMI Compliance FCC Part 15 Class A • 5-year limited product warranty
• Internal power quick discconect